PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3226318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the REPLACE PROPERTY NUMBER PATENT NUMBER 7900713 previously recorded on Reel 034921 Frame 0609. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL A. STANLEY	02/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BWDT, LLC
Street Address:	1609 DOUGLAS AVENUE
City:	COLLEYVILLE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7900413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)447-9954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (817)447-9955
Email: jim@waltonpllc.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES E. WALTON

Address Line 1: 1169 N. BURLESON BLVD., SUITE 107-328

Address Line 4: BURLESON, TEXAS 76028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1275JW-61294

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES E. WALTON

SIGNATURE: /jamesewaltonas/

DATE SIGNED: 02/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corrective Assignment - 61294#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment - 61294#page2.tif

PATENT 503179703 REEL: 035001 FRAME: 0335

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3218450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL A. STANLEY	02/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BWDT, LLC	
Street Address:	1609 DOUGLAS AVENUE	
City:	COLLEYVILLE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7900713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(817)447-9954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(817)447-9955

Email:

jim@waltonpllc.com

Correspondent Name:

JAMES E. WALTON

Address Line 1:

1169 N. BURLESON BLVD., SUITE 107-328

Address Line 4:

BURLESON, TEXAS 76028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1275JW-61294
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. WALTON
SIGNATURE:	/jamesewaltonas/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - 61294#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035001 FRAME: 0336

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ÿ

WHEREAS, I, **Joel A. Stanley**, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box 1551, Colleyville, Texas 76034, have invented a new and useful

METHOD OF SECURING FLEXIBLE SOLAR PANEL TO PVC ROOFING MEMBRANE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/386,786, filed 22 April 2009, titled "Method of Securing Flexible Solar Panel to PVC Roofing Membrane," and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. 1275JW-61294 and U.S. Patent No. 7,900,413 issued 8 March 2011.

WHEREAS, **BWDT**, **LLC**, a limited liability company of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address at 1609 Douglas Avenue, Colleyville, Texas 76034, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said invention, application, patent, and any patents that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America, and including the right to sue for infringement and to collect for past damages.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

2-6-15

Joel A. Stanley

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 1275JW-61294

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 035001 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 02/13/2015